Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Epoch Well Services, Inc.		12/31/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Canrig Drilling Technology Ltd.		
Street Address:	14703 FM 1488		
City:	Magnolia		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77354		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3288807	STRAIGHTSHOT
Registration Number:	3081919	MYWELLS.COM
Registration Number:	3020721	RIGWATCH EXPLORER
Registration Number:	3020720	RIGWATCH
Registration Number:	3020719	RIGREPORT
Registration Number:	3020718	PERC
Registration Number:	3095043	PASS
Registration Number:	3078816	EPOCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)615-5243

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-758-3554

Email: iptldocket@velaw.com

TRADEMARK 900126637 **REEL: 003932 FRAME: 0212**

Correspondent Name: Phillina Lai

Address Line 1: 1001 Fannin Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002-6760

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NAB700 EPOCH WELL TMS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Phillina Lai
Signature:	/phillinalai/
Date:	02/06/2009

Total Attachments: 4

source=08-1231-Certificate of Merger-Epoch into Canrig#page1.tif source=08-1231-Certificate of Merger-Epoch into Canrig#page2.tif source=08-1231-Certificate of Merger-Epoch into Canrig#page3.tif source=08-1231-Certificate of Merger-Epoch into Canrig#page4.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"EPOCH WELL SERVICES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CANRIG DRILLING TECHNOLOGY LTD." UNDER THE

NAME OF "CANRIG DRILLING TECHNOLOGY LTD.", A CORPORATION

ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,

AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE NINETEENTH DAY OF

NOVEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 1:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2418468 8100M

081129291

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 6976284

DATE: 11-19-08

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:53 PM 11/19/2008 FILED 01:45 PM 11/19/2008 SRV 081129291 - 2418468 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER OF EPOCH WELL SERVICES, INC. INTO CANRIG DRILLING TECHNOLOGY LTD.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the domestic parent corporation hereinafter named does hereby adopt the following certificate of ownership and merger for the purpose of merging its domestic wholly-owned subsidiary corporation into said domestic parent corporation (the "Merger").

- 1. The name of the parent corporation is Canrig Drilling Technology Ltd. and the jurisdiction under which it is organized is the State of Delaware ("Parent Corporation").
- 2. The name of the subsidiary corporation is Epoch Well Services, Inc. and the jurisdiction under which it is organized is the State of Delaware ("Subsidiary Corporation").
- 3. The Parent Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of capital stock of the Subsidiary Corporation.
- 4. The following is a copy of the resolution to merge the Subsidiary Corporation into the Parent Corporation as adopted by the Board of Directors of the Parent Corporation on November 18, 2008.

"WHEREAS, the Parent Corporation owns all of the outstanding capital stock of Epoch Well Services, Inc. (the "Subsidiary" or the "Subsidiary Corporation");

WHEREAS, it has been proposed that on December 31, 2008, Subsidiary merge with and into the Parent Corporation, with the Parent Corporation as the surviving corporation in such merger (the "Merger");

WHEREAS, as a result of the Merger, the Subsidiary will cease to exist on December 31, 2008;

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors deems it advisable and to the advantage, welfare and best interest of the Parent Corporation to consummate the Merger as

provided in the Certificate of Ownership and Merger, as attached hereto as Exhibit A (the "Certificate of Merger"); and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Parent Corporation hereby approves the Merger and deems it advisable and to the advantage, welfare and best interest of the Parent Corporation to enter into the Merger, as provided in the Certificate of Merger; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, the surviving corporation shall be the Parent Corporation; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Parent Corporation hereby approves and adopts the Certificate of Merger and the transactions contemplated thereby, and authorizes and approves the execution and delivery of the Certificate of Merger in substantially the form heretofore presented to this Board for approval, except for such changes, additions and deletions as to any or all of the terms or provisions thereof as the officers of the Parent Corporation executing such instrument for the Parent Corporation shall deem necessary, advisable or appropriate, such execution by any such officer to be conclusive evidence that such officer deems all of the terms and provisions thereof to be proper and that any such changes, additions and deletions are authorized hereby, and of the performance by the Parent Corporation of its obligations thereunder; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Parent Corporation and each of them be, and each of them hereby is, authorized, empowered and directed to execute, deliver, file and perform the Certificate of Merger and all other agreements, documents and other certificates and instruments to be executed and delivered by or on behalf of the Parent Corporation in connection therewith or contemplated thereby, for and on behalf of the Parent Corporation; to do or cause to be done on behalf of the Parent Corporation all such acts or things and to sign and deliver or cause to be signed and delivered all such documents, instruments and certificates in the name of and on behalf of the Parent Corporation as such officers in their sole discretion may deem necessary, advisable or appropriate to effectuate or carry out the purposes and intents of the foregoing resolutions; and to perform the obligations of the Parent Corporation under the Certificate of Merger and all other agreements, documents and other certificates and instruments to be executed and delivered in connection therewith or contemplated thereby; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that each of the officers of the Parent Corporation be and hereby is authorized, empowered and directed, for and on behalf and in the name of the Parent Corporation, to execute, certify, deliver, file and record all such documents and instruments and to take or cause to be taken all such other action which in the judgment of such officers of any of them may be necessary, advisable or appropriate to accomplish the Merger, to carry out the terms of the Certificate of Merger and all other agreements, documents and other certificates and instruments to be executed and delivered in connection therewith or contemplated thereby, and to carry out each of the foregoing resolutions and the intents and purposes thereof."

5. The Merger herein provided for shall be effective in the State of Delaware at 11:59 p.m., E.S.T., on December 31, 2008.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Canrig Drilling Technology Ltd. has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger, consisting of three pages, to be signed by Christopher Papouras, on the 12 day of November, 2008.

Canrig Drilling Technology Ltd., a Delawaya dorporation

By:

Christopher Papouras

Its: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 003932 FRAME: 0217

RECORDED: 02/09/2009